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Mailing List for Certificate 
Mailing Date: 112212004 

Application 
Permit 
Certificate 

T-5914 

80548 

Permit/Certificate Holder: (include copy of map) 

TOMMY M. AND NADEAN E . SMITH 
PO BOX 100 
DAYS CREEK, OREGON 97429 

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to: 
1. Watermaster #15: David Wiliams (include copy of map) 
2. Data Center (include copy of map) 
3. Water Availability 

Other persons to receive copies: (Include map) 

Copies Mailed 

By: ;f Us 
( STAFF) 

on: 7/22/2004 
(DATE) 



regon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

Date Mailed: July 22, 2004 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE 

Attached is a certificate that confirms the water right established under the terms 
of a transfer order issued by this department. The water right is now appurtenant 
to the specific place where the use was established as described by the certificate. 
The water right is limited to a specific amount of water, but not more than can be 
beneficially used for the purposes stated within the certificate. 

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial 
review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within 
60 days of the mailing date stated above as specified by ORS 183.484(2). 

This statement of judicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; it does 
not alter or add to existing review rights or create review rights that are not 
otherwise provided by law. 

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change 
in the ownership of the appurtenant place of use. The water must be controlled 
and not wasted. To change the location of the point of diversion, the character of 
use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources 
Director. 

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years, 
that portion of the right may be subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. 
Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not subject to forfeiture during the 
period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS 
540.610. 

If you have any questions please contact Steve Brown at 503-986-0809. 

S:\groups\wr\forms\certtrans 
original to certificate holder, copy to file 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNT Y OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFI CAT E OF WATER RI GHT 

THI S CERTIFICAT E I SS UED TO 

TOMMY M. AND NADEAN E. SM ITH 
PO BOX 1 00 
DAYS CREEK, OREGON 97 429 

confirms the right to use the wate rs o f the SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER, a 
tributary of the UM PQUA RIVER, f or the I RRIGATION OF 10.6 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Pe r mit 20 288. The date of priority is 
April 17, 1951. The amount of water to which this right is entitled 
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not 
exceed 0.13 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND , or its equivalent in case of 
rotation, measured at the point of divers i on from the source. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

NE 1/4 SW 1 / 4, SECTION 9, AS PROJECTED WITHIN J. THORN DLC 44, 
TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.; 2250 FEET NORTH AND 2160 
FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 9. 

The amount of wa t er used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing f Qr the same lands, is limited 
to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic f6ot . per s~c6nd per acre, or its 
equivalent for each acr~ .. lfJi9:a t,e~., q~d _Pha i J: ~~ further limited to a 
di version of not to ex<J~e 9/'2~f;~ ':,a ¢:rt :/t efet\ tte·r :{~o;i:- e for each acre 
irrigated during the i .:i/J:;:i,gati ~-:-~-~ .,., ~i5;n , 6.t~:e""· ' \ear. 

/-j ;~~j :l,..., \. l-- ·~,;:,~:-~•:::., ;,< .• -.:-/, 

t t.~ I 

The use shall conform 1 system as may be 
ordered by the proper \ 

l 

A description of the p right is appurtenant 
is as follows : 

N 
NW wi ~ -=~~- S 

BOTH ~~~~~ef~~ LC 44 

TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W. M. 

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is 
subject to judicial review under ORS 18 3. 4 8 4. Any petition for 
judicial review of the order must be filed within the 60 days of the 
date of service. 

T-5914.SB Certificate Number 80548 
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When in the judgment of the Watermaster it becomes necessary to 
install headgates and measuring devices: 

The diversion works shall include an in-line flow meter, a 
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to 
which the user is entitled; and 

The type and plans of the measuring device be approved by 
the Watermaster before the beginning of construction work 
and that the weir or measuring device be installed under the 
general supervision of said Watermaster. 

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE 
approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered JUNE 15, 
1987, and together with Certificate 56461, supersedes Certificate 
242 18, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the 
-status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use 
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for 
maintaining instream flows. 

Issued July 22, 2004. 

es Depa 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 80548. 

T-5914.SB 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFI CATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

MRS. J. 0. METZ 
CANYONVILLE, OREGON 974 17 

confirms the right to use the waters of the SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER, a 
tributary of the UMPQUA RIVER, for the IRRIGATION OF 5.0 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 7666. The date of priority is 
November 16, 1926. The amount of water to which this right is 
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall 
not exceed 0.065 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of 
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

.NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right e~istin·g for the same lands, is limited 
to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cu,bic :foft p~_r _ s,~9ond per acre, and shall 
conform to such reasonabl:e rot;i?J-i?P: ~Y.?i~tj\ _c{s_ may be ordered by the 
proper state officer. -~•,,.-,,- << · ·. -:,,"'-."·_ .:: .. : · '"'· > 

)iL•1r i.~-f]i~~;i?~L;~/-s., ·_::-f5~>< . . 
A description of the pP,:~'9i.i=.t,-~!,~:,~~J~!;J :8~~-~

1
~,()/911;-\ \\J1~i\' ight is appurtenant 

is as f o 11 ow s : ii "if! ,~ ~ 1.-~'l-J}_.i'l'*- :•,>·•-'·'' .:•·· ~ • • t: Wo'\. • . ~-'·. • l !) 

A ~ ~~,~":"ft~ rJ-'~~ ~ v 144 
, W.M. 

This certificate descri . fQ~~ti he water right confirmed 
by Certificate 24474, Sta es~~~;:;:;:j)@ er Right Certificates, NOT 
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director 
entered June 15, 1987, approving Transfer Application T-5913~ 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the 
status of the water right in regard ·to the provisions of ORS 540.610 
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

T-5913.SB Certifica~e Number 80546 
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The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use 
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for 
maintaining instream flows. 

Issued July 22, 2004. 

i . Ward, Acting Director 
Resources Department 

• • ")I. ., • r ~; > -.. . .-

l:!"tt3f ~tJ}li¼i,(/:1i~( \*::;;, 
;! ~p }\'.:,1 •,i<~'.:,::1,<l~;<,:>\,1\;!'1/::/ {i\ 9e· \\~~ 1;\ti 

~ 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 80546. 

T-5913 . SB 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNT Y OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFI CATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

TOMMY M. AND NADEAN E. SMITH 
PO BOX 100 
DAYS CREEK, OREGON 974 2 9 

confirms the right to use the waters of the SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER, a 
tributary of the UMPQUA RIVER, for the IRRIGATION OF 5 . 0 ACRES . 

This right was perfected under Permit 7666. The date of priority is 
November 16, 1926. The amount of water to which this right is 
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall 
not exceed 0.065 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case o f 
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 9, AS PROJECTED WITHIN J. THORN DLC 44, 
TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.; 2250 FEET NORTH AND 2160 
FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNEB OF SECTION 9 . 

The amount of water used for i~rigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited 

Z ', ( ....-_. " •· 1 • . ,. ';( I 

to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one ,cuqa .. c _-f ~9t ,pe,r .. s,ecoq.q :,per acre . 
. . ,~\ 'r .. _ •. ~'.~:Y:'.~¥~:'- :,/:;:J.f~1._._.fJ·· :'~:> / .. :_: :.- \\ 

A description of the P,'la-,--c/' -~ • ~- • • • ~., • •• ·' •• ,..,.-, ' • '-'· •(\\, ight is appurtenant 
is as follows: '! • I .. 

ASP C 44 

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is 
subject to judicial review under ORS 183. 484. Any petition for 
judicial review of the order must be filed within the 60 days of the 
date of service. 

T-5913.SB Certificate Number 80547 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

TOMMY M. AND NADEAN E. SMITH 
PO BOX 100 
DAYS CREEK, OREGON 97429 

confirms the right to use the waters of the SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER, a 
tributary of the UMPQUA RIVER, for the IRRIGATION OF 10.6 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 20288. The date of priority is 
April 17, 1951. The amount of water to which this right is entitled 
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not 
exceed 0.13 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of 
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 9, AS PROJECTED WITHIN J. THORN DLC 44, 
TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.; 2250 FEET NORTH AND 2160 
FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 9. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited 
to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foo~ pei sed~nd per acre, or its 
equivalent for each acre f~:;--iqrfute·9, _and _shall b,e further limited to a 
di version of not to exq~~d ;•2i .:~ ':~~re: ':1,etet',.p'er[ a'-<J:re for each acre 
irrigated during the ii:' •,' a ·r t--fi ·s?q'-~,ctn, -~J{·:e.aC.J'f ;.~~ar. 

l !;,, ._.;•:>::~::•/_-:' t;:/ •;:, .~ ~\1,lr° t • 

The use shall conform f ~ • system as may be 
1Sr~att:e '• ordered by the proper \ / 

A description of the p ti;~~~~ f right is appurtenant 
is as follows: 

NE 
NW 

BOTH 
SEC 

TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, 4 WEST, W.M. 

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is 
subject to judicial review under ORS 183. 484. Any petition for 
judicial review of the order must be filed within the 60 days of the 
date of service. 

T-5914.SB Certificate Number 80548 
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When in the judgment of the Watermaster it becomes necessary to 
install headgates and measuring devices: 

The diversion works shall include an in-line flow meter, a 
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to 
which the user is entitled; and 

The type and plans of the measuring device be approved by 
the Watermaster before the beginning of construction work 
and that the weir or measuring devi ce be installed under the 
general supervision of said Watermaster. 

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE 
approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered JUNE 15, 
1987, and together with Certificate 56461, supersedes Certificate 
24218, State Record of Water Right Certificates. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the 
·status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted 
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use 
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for 
maintaining instream flows. 

Issued July 22, 2004. 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 80548. 

T-5914.SB 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

CERTI FICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

TOMMY M. AND NADEAN E. SMITH 
PO BOX 100 
DAYS CREEK, OREGON 97429 

confirms the right to use the waters of the SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER, a 
tributary of the UMPQUA RIVER, for the IRRIGATION OF 29.7 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 50068. The date of priority 
is FEBRUARY 19, 1987. The amount of water to which this right is 
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and 
shall not exceed 0.37 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in 
case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the 
source. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

NE 1/4 SW 1/4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN J. THORN DLC 44, SECTION 9, 
TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.; 2250 FEET NORTH AND 
2160 FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 9. 

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is 
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for 
judicial review of the order must be filed within the 60 days of 
the date of service. 

69016 . SB Certificate Number 80809 



A description of the place of use to which this right is 
appurtenant is as follows: 

NE 1 / 4 SW 1 / 4 8.1 ACRES 
NW 1 / 4 SW 1/4 11. 2 ACRES 

BOTH AS PROJECTED WTIHIN J. THORN DLC 44 
LOT 13 (SW 1/4 SW 1/4) 4.0 ACRES 
LOT 14 (SE 1 /4 SW 1/4) 6.4 ACRES 

SECTION 9 
TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is 
restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use 

Page Two 

described. The use confirmed herein may be made only at times when 
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, 
including rights for maintaining instream flows. 

Issued July 22, 2004. 

Ward , Acting Director 
esources Department 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 80809. 

69016.SB 



Susan Douthit, Sarah Henderson, 01:55 PM 7/23/04, S-69016, T-5913, T-5914-Wrong City for address 

To: Susan Douthit, Sarah Henderson 
From: Timmie Brandt < Timmie.C.BRANDT@wrd.state .or .us > 
Subject : S-69016, T-5913, T-5914-Wrong City for address 
Cc: brandttc 
Bee : 
Attached: 

Oops, I'm sorry, I caught an error in which I told you the wrong city for these application nwnbers in a recent E­
mail message . Please correct my mistake for me. Again I'm very sorry, I try to be careful, even re-read what I 
wrote, and still my eyes (or was it my silly head!) picked up the wrong thing. --- Tim 

Surface Water file S-69016 / Permit S-50068 / No Certificate AND 
Transfer file T-5913 AND Transfer file T-5914 -

Tommy M and Nadean E Smith 
PO Box 100 
(10089 Tiller Trail Highway) 
DAYS CREEK OR 97429 

PH#: 541-825-3513 

<><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><> 
<> 

Timmie C. Brandt 
Office Specialist I 
Water Rights Division 
Voice: (503) 986-0806 

Water Resources Dept. 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1271 
FAX: (503) 986-0901 

Office Website Address - http//www.wrd.state.or.us 

E-mail : Timmie .C.BRANDT@wrd.state.or.us 
HAVE A NICE DAY!!! 

Printed for Timmie Brandt <Timmie.C.BRANDT@wrd.state.or.us> 1 



~ 

To: Susan.M.DOUTHIT@wrd.state.or.us 
From: Timmie Brandt <Timmie.C.BRANDT@wrd.state.or.us> 
Subject: S-69016, T-5913 , T-5914 - Addition of PO Box to address 
Cc: brandttc@kettle.wrd.state.or.us , Sarah.A.HENDERSON@wrd.state.or.us 

Please add the following information to WRIS: 

Surface Water file S-69016 / Permit 50068 I No Certificate -
Transfer file T-5913 -
AND Transfer file T-5914 -

Tommy M. and Nadean E. Smith 
PO Box 100 
(10089 Tiller Trail Highway) 
Canyonville OR 97417 

PH#: 541-825-3513 

Page 1 of 1 

<><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><> 
Timmie C. Brandt Water Resources Dept. 
Office Specialist I 725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Water Rights Division Salem, OR 97301-1271 
Voice: (503) 986-0806 FAX: (503) 986-0901 

Office Website Address - http//www.wrd .sta te.or.us 

E-mail: Timmie.C .BRANDT@wrd.state.or.us 
HAVE A NICE DAY!!! 
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Transfer No. T-5914 

Old Certificate No. 

1. Name Tommy M. 

Address 10089 

REPORT ON INSPECTION OF TRANSFE~ 
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~ 

POU 
USE 

Add' 1 POD 

County __ D_o_u~g~l_a_s __ _ 

24218 

and Nadean E. Smith 

Tiller Trail Highway 

Canyonville, OR 97417 

2. Source of Water South Umpqua River Trib of -~'------------- ----------

3. Use Irrigation 

4. Amount of Water -rn. 6 acres-

5. Priority Date April 17, 1951 

6. Proposed Point of Di version 

~[(}i 7. sl<..l Completion Date ---------------10-1-88 C Notice Received: 6-26-87 

8 . Place of Us e : Transfer Order : Vol 41 , pg. 280 

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which Transfer Made 

30S 4vJ 9 NE¼ S~·J¼ 10.2 acres q 6' -
30S 4W 9 Nvi¼ SvJ¼ 0.4 acres I J--

-

- . 

- ··· - -

-, 

=-_t--·- ---·-·-
-- --

--- • ----· --! ---

l 

I 
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

DOUGLAS COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
TOMMY M. AND NADEAN E. SMITH 
FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN 
PLACE OF USE OF WATER 

) 
) 
) 

ORDER APPROVING 
TRANSFER 5914 

On March 5, 1987, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources Director 
by Tommy M. and Nadean E. Smith for approval of a change in place of use of water from 
South Umpqua River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530. 

The certificate recorded at page 24218, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, in the name of W. Frank Brown, describes a right which includes the use of 
not to exceed 0.13 cubic foot per second from South Umpqua River, for irrigation of 8.0 
acres in NE l / 4 SW l / 4 and 2.6 acres in SE l / 4 SW 1/ 4, Section 9, Township 30 South, 
Range 4 West, WM with a date of priority of April 17, 1951. 

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 235 feet South and 2260 feet East 
from the West Quarter Corner of Section 9, being within the NE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 9, 
Township 30 South, Range 4 West, WM. 

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to transfer the right 
therefrom to a certain 10.2 acres in NE 1/4 SW 1/4 and 0.4 acre in NW 1/4 SW 1/4, 
Section 9, Township 30 South, Range 4 West, WM. 

Gary L. Ball, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the proposed change 
in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights. 

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in place of use 
may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be approved. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed change in place of use is 
approved, without loss of priority. 

Approval of a water right transfer application does not confirm the status of the right in 
regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the subject water right is hereby severed from the place 
of use described in Certificate 24218, and shall be beneficially used as authorized by this 
order on or before October l, 1988. 

Volume 41, page 280 



• 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 24218, Volume 17, State 
Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new certificate be 
issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof 
satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of 
water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate 
of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 15th day of June, 1987. 

NOTICE: 

0337/F 
0323E 

w~ll'f-i 
WILLIAM H. YOUNG s,u 
Director 

Judicial review may be obtained by filing a petition for review within 60 days 
from the service (date of mailing) of this order. Judicial review is pursuant 
to the provisions of ORS 536.07 5. 
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

DOUGLAS COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
TOMMY M. AND NADEAN E. SMITH 
FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN 
PLACE OF USE OF WATER 

) 
) 
) 

ORDER APPROVING 
TRANSFER 5914 

On March 5, 19&7, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources Director 
by Tommy M. and Nadean E. Smith for approval of a change in place of use of water from 
Sout h Umpqua River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530. 

The certificate recorded at page 2421 &, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, in the name of W. Frank Brown, describes a right which includes the use of 
not to exceed 0.13 cubic foot per second from South Umpqua River, for irrigation of &.O 
acres in NE 1 / 4 SW 1 / 4 and 2.6 acres in SE 1 / 4 SW 1 / 4, Section 9, Township 30 South, 
Range 4 West, WM with a date of priority of April 17, 1951. 

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 235 feet South and 2260 feet East 
from the West Quarter Corner of Section 9, being within the NE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 9, 
Township 30 South, Range 4 West, WM. 

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to transfer the right 
therefrom to a certain 10.2 acres in NE 1/4 SW 1/4 and 0.4 acre in NW 1/4 SW 1/4, 
Section 9, Township 30 South, Range 4 West, WM. 

Gary L. Ball, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the proposed change 
in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights. 

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in place of use 
may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be approved. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed change in place of use is 
approved, without loss of priority. 

Approval of a water right transfer application does not confirm "the status of the right in 
regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the subject water right is hereby severed from the place 
of use described in Certificate 2421 &, and shall be beneficially used as authorized by this 
order on or before October 1, 19&&. 
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It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 2421 &, Volume 17, State 
Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new certificate be 
issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof 
satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of 
water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate 
of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 15th day of June, 1987. 

NOTICE: 

0337/F 
0323E 

uJ~ll'rJ 
WILLIAM H. YOUNG S,U 
Director 

Judicial review may be obtained by filing a petition for review within 60 days 
from the service (date of mailing) of this order. Judicial review is pursuant 
to the provisions of ORS 536.07 5. 
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

DOUGLAS COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) 
TOMMY M. AND NADEAN E. SMITH ) 
FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN ) 
PLACE OF USE OF WATER 

ORDER APPROVING 
TRANSFER 5914 

On March 5, 1987, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources Director 
by Tommy M. and Nadean E. Smith for approval of a change in place of use of water from 
South Umpqua River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530. 

The certificate recorded at page 24218, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right 
Certificates, in the name of W. Frank Brown, describes a right which includes the use of 
not to exceed 0.13 cubic foot per second from South Umpqua River, for irrigation of 8.0 
acres in NE l/4 SW l/4 and 2.6 acres in SE l/4 SW l/4, Section 9, Township 30 South, 
Range 4 West, WM with a date of priority of April 17, 1951. 

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 235 feet South and 2260 feet East 
from the West Quarter Corner of Section 9, being within the NE l / 4 SW l / 4 of Section 9, 
Township 30 South, Range 4 West, WM. 

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to transfer the right 
therefrom to a- certain 10.2 acres in NE 1/4 SW 1/4 and 0.4 acre in NW 1/4 SW -1/4, 
Section 9, Township 30 South, Range 4 West, WM. 

Gary L. Ball, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the proposed change 
in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights. 

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in place of use 
may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be approved. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed change in place of use is 
approved, without loss of priority. 

Approval of a water right transfer application does not confirm the status of the right in 
regard to the provisions of ORS 540.6 l O pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment. 

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the subject water right is hereby severed from the place 
of use described in Certificate 24218, and shall be beneficially used as authorized by this 
order on or before October 1, 1988. 
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It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 24218, Volume 17, State 
Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new certificate be 
issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof 
satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of 
water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate 
of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 15th day of June, 1987. 

NOTICE: 

0337/F 
0323E 

w~llf-j 
WILLIAM H. YOUNGSIU 
Director 

Judicial review may be obtained by filing a petition for review within 60 days 
from the service (date of mailing) of this order. Judicial review is pursuant 
to the provisions of ORS 536.07 5. 

Volume 41, page 281 
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June 30, 1987 

Tommy M. and adean E. Smith 
10089 Tlller ·rail Highway 
Canyonville, Oregon 97417 

Oear , r. and Mrs. Smith: 

RE.ff. E CE: fllesT-.5913and -5914 

37&-3066 

Your Notice of Completion for Water ight Transfers T-5913 and T-.5914, for 
changes in place of use and point of diversion of water from South Umpqua 
·LHver, have been received. 

Surveys will be made at a later date, and Certificates of Water Right issued 
covering the actual use of water. (In case of irrigation, any lands described in 
the order that have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from 
the water right.) 

In the meantlroe, the order will be evidence of the water right in question as 
long as the authorized beneficial use of water ls continued. 

Sin erely, 

SA , \UEL H .• ALLISON 
Transfer Section 

S1lA:wpc 

cc: ary L. Ball, atermaster, istrict 15 

0331/K 
0616E 
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(;7) NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN 

n::aEJ 
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Gace of use of wate0 

point of diversion of water 

~ use heretofore made of water 

Under the Terms of TRANSFER APPLICATION T -5914 

I, Tulllll t/ t;_,1//10£ ;/lf S)JJ/ f l/- , USED the water as provided by the 
print name 

order of the Water Resources Director approving said water right transfer application 

BY October l Hc.,,t_!) 

Description of the land on which I use water: {! ,£ o /JS --~ -=-.;'---'--------------

(date) 
~ ,~.(. 1(~7.~ 
• {~;~~t✓e}-

7 

-~- .Sm,mn Ranch 
/ tJ089 Tiller Trail Hwy 

- Ca ni,rgR•.«ille. on 9?Jitl1' 
(add ress) 

(Mail to the Water Resources Depar t ment , Sa.tern, Oregon 97310) 

9163A 



June 22, 1987 

Tommy ., & 1 adean t.. S 1ith 
lOU89 Tiller f rail I i0 hway 
Canyonville, O{l 9741/ 

.lt:fE~E C • FilesT- 5913&T-59l4 

Endosed are <"Opie of the orders approving your water ri6 tn transfer 
applications. 

A tirne to complete the transfers ls given in the order s. For ms for repor me 
completions a.re enclosed for your conveni nee. 

YOU St-IOU Lu GIVt. PA,lTlCULA ATT 2. fIJN TO ft E H,,li:: LI ' iIT. fhe 
water right for any portion of the authorized chan e in use or chan e in iace 
of use NO cur ried out within tile time allowed will be lost. 

An flxtens1on of the time lir1it can be allowed 2.!'J'l upon a showing that 
diligent effort has been made to co•nplete the actu l change wimin the li 0 1e 

allowed. 

If you requir e certified copies of these orders for uusiness purpose , they will 
be sent upon request. 

A survey will be made after U1e completion dates to determine the a<"tu:ii 
arnount of water used. 

Sincerely, 

S ,\UcL . ALLI 0 
lransfer Section 
S {A:wpc 

Snclosurc.s 

cc: Gary L. ualJ, Waterrnaster, )istrkt 15 

033 l/~ 

05U5..:. 



RECEIVE 
r.f A. - 5 1987 

Application for Transfer of Water Rig}WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM. OREGON 

r-S114 

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: 

I, ... .... , .J~ .~ IVl1 .. .. .... .J/L. ... ~1~ .. ti.. ... .. .... <!1. .... /t .. L£.c£Jc. ... c'!!.~ ..... ~<,/::::'. ..... '. ... .. . ► -/ (Name of applicant) ~ t. 

of j,mo • • ,;.;;,~~ ~-- , a~.~u_; ' 
State of ... ........... r..'l?e.~ ... , .. 97..f.1] . .. ... , .. ~::j_f.:-::.~ ... ./.~., do hereby make application for change d O •• • •• (Zip C e) (Phone number) 

.. ..-_p_/~ ................ ~ ............... .......... ............ .. ........................... ........ ...... .................................... ............... ....... .. ....... ... .. ... ... . 
/ (In point of diversion ; place of use; use heretofore made of the water) 

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..... ~ ... ~~ .. ~ ...... ... .. ........ .... . 
,ti!!':/·-"" ( If not, g ive name ) 

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .. ... ./1.o. ...... If so, give title of proceedings 
(Y es or No) 

............................................................. ......... .... ............. ............... ........................... ..... number of certificate .. .............................. . 

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ......... ..... ~~·············· · If so, give number &~--;,~-;-0) 
of permit ... . 2C>.Z.ff8........ ..... ... Number of certificate ... 7.:-.+.Z-.JC> .. ...... . 

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part 
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the 
questions on this form. 

4. The source of water is ........ ~ .~· •·~ ··'······•····· ··················· ·· ······ ···················· ··············· ······················· ··········· 

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ....... .'f-./!.Z./.~/ ......................... ........... ..... ... .......... . 
6. The authorized point of diversion is located?.~.>. .. ft. .... S.. .... and .. ~P. ft. .¢.?. ...... .. from the .. W.J-

<N. or S .) (E . or W.) 

corner of .. ~ . ..'!/ ............... being within the /!.g.¼ ~ ¼ of Section ..... r.. ....... Tp . .. <itP.-?. .. R. .4:w. ... W. M., 
(No. N . or S .) (No. E .· or W .) 

in the county of ...... . ~ .44. ............... The name of the ditch used is ... .... ................................................................ . 

NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion . 

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ....... ....... ft. .............. and ............ .. ft . .. ............ from the ....... .. .. . 
(N . or S .) (E . or W .) 

corner of ........ ..... ................. being within the ........ ¼ ........ ¼ of Section ................ Tp .. ............... R. .... .. .......... W. M., 
(No. N . or S .) (No. E . or W .) 

in the county of ................................... ... ...... . The name of the ditch to be used is .. ... ................................. ................... . 

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP •33064-690 



Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: 

Range 
Town.ship E . or W. of 

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List ¼-¼ of Section Nwnber Acres Irrigated 

§0 5 4--vV ' Nub s-w~ ?-o 
7 I 

(( <"( 
C / ~~~L 2- . 0 

' I 

(If more space required , attach separate sheet) 

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ......... y.~ ................................... ............. .. ............ . 
(If not owner, explain your interest) 

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five 

or more consecutive years of nonuse? .. ..... /JO. ....... ... .. . 
(Yes or Nol 

NOTE : Answer questions 11 , 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use . 

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ... \./~ ...... . 
(A~~r Yes or No) 

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances: 
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY 

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .......... £ ......... . 
(Irrigation, ., 

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation: 

R a n ge 
Township E . or W . of 

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List ;{a .;~ of Section 

¾S 4vJ C?j A18l&v~ 
~ C/'-- V\. Nw/2 

I 

91/V,/,_ 
7 I 

(If more space requtred, attach separate sheet ) 

AMOUNT 

Number Acres To Be Irrig ated 

/o, l-
CJ, 4-



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ............. ............................................... ........ ... .. .. ..... ... .. .. .............................. . 

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ............. /0 ... r:.J. .~.Ji.1 ................................... .... ...... . 
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ... /.a ... ":':.. / .~.J?..Y.. .......... . 

Remarks .................................................................. ............. ........................................................ .. .......... ................................... .. 

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE 
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF 
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE. 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

first }ui;'.f ~ i:t/2:1:;;{{J~·t~bt::::tg~;~g;~~)i~:~:n•~~;\::~,~=;e~~• !:~:~ 
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. 

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..... 1..~ day of ..... ~ ............ .. , 19 ... d.? 

--~'. ,r.2 .. ······ Ill. . . . ...... /tLta.1_, j {,d:u11_ 
(Name o applt~t -4 

[Notarial Seal] 
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON 

, 

My commission expires ..... ~1~1.r.t? ................ .. 



• . . . 
. 

TO: 

FROM : 

SUBJECT: 

81-125-1387 

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO 

GARY BALL DATE: APRIL 16, 1987 

SAM ALLISON,,...-
.> ,1_., 

A-11184, T-5913, T-5914 

We received the enclosed affidavit to cancel on July 16, 1980. Apparently an order 
wasn't issued because the affidavit didn't fit the authorized right. 

Certificate 9818, the original certificate, described 5.0 acres in NW 1/4 SE 1/4 of 
Section 9. So it appears that somewhere between 1.3 and 3.5 acres may still remain 
in that 40. 

Please check when you have time. The rights affected are Permit 7666, 
Permit 20288, TrB-81, T-5913 and T-5914. 

9682D 



STATE OF OREGON 

TO: TRANSFER SECTION, WATER RIGJ-ITS DIVISION 

INTEROFFICE M 

DATE : Ma.r""" 
f1A11 1 G 1987 

IZ, (///1Z 
J\ft:R RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON • 
WATERMASTER, DIST 

(signature) 

SUBJECT Water Right Tr 

FROM : 

T-5914 for change in@ POD Use of water 

In the name(s) of Tommy M. and Nadean E. Smith 

Con1 a ins 
Recycled 
Mtt te r iul s 

:t I -125-138, 

---=-----------------------

In my opinion (assuming the water right is valid), the proposed change 

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY -WOUL~ RESULI IN INJURY" to an existing water right. 

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water 

rights because 

The existing right may not be valid because ---------------------

Headgate notices~ HAVE NOT 

serve (s) this right. 

been issued for diversion from the source(s) which 

If for change in point _of diversion, is there any intervening point (s) of diversion 

between the authorized and proposed points of diversion? --~IJ~l~4~---.,--------
(yes or no) 

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the 
following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the 
diversion work s : 

(1 ) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of divers i on ... . 

✓ (2) WHEN IN the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary ... . 

The enc l os ed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records. 

SP· 75683- \ :?S 



March 9, 1987 

Tommy M. and Nadean E. Smith 
10089 Tiller Trail Highway 
Canyonvllle, OR 97417 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Smith: 

REFERENCE: Files T-5913 and T-5914 

378-3066 

Your two Water Right Transfer Applications for approval of a changes in 
place of use and point of diversion of water from South Umpqua River, 
together with supporting data and fees in the amount of $196, were received 
on March 5, 1987. Our Receipts .51643 and .51644 are enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his usual report 
regarding the proposed changes. 

When . examination of the applications and supporting data has been 
completed, you will be advised of any matters requiring your further 
attention prior to consideration of the applications for approval. 

Please refer any correspondence to F Hes T-5913 and .5914. 

Sincerely, 

SA!\:i UEL R. ALLISON 
Transfer Section 
SRA:wpc 

cc: Gary L. Ball, Watermaster, District 15 

enclosure 

0331/A 
9158D 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

This is to certify, That W. FRANK BROWN 

of Canyonville , State of OR 97417 
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of 
South Umpqua River 

, has made 

a tributary of Umpqua River for the purpose of 
irrigation of 5.6 acres 

under Permit No. 20288 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in 
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from 
April 17, 1951 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is 
limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
0.07 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. The point of 
diversion is located in the NE 1/ 4 SW 1/ 4, Section 9, T30S, R4W, WM; 235 
feet South and 2260 feet East from the W 1/4 corner Section 9. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right 
existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second per 
acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be 
further limited to a di version of not to exceed 2. 5 acre-feet per acre for 
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

5.6 acres NE 1/4 SW 1/4 
Section 9 

Township 30 South, Range 4 West, WM 

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the 
prior certificate recorded at page 24218, Volume 17, State Record of Water 
Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water 
Resources Director entered on June 15, 1987, approving transfer application 
5914. 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of 
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540. 610 pertaining to 
forfeiture or abandonment. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use 
herein described and is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources Commission with an 
effective date prior to this right. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

this date. October 26, 1987 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 52 , page 56461 

1697E/SRA 
T-5914 

--- - . j 
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STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

That W. FRANK BROWN 

of Canyonville 
9'7'(17 

, State of Oregon , has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the 
South Umpqua River 

ST ATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 

a tributary of Umpqua River 
irrigation of 16.2 acres 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No. 20288 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from April 17, 1951, 

' that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficial.ly used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
0.20 cubic foot per second, 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the NE-¼ SW¼- , Section 9, Township JO South, Range 4 
\vest, W. M. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equival~nt for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited 
to a diversion of not to exceed 2½ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation season of each year, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follow s: 

lJ.6 acres NE¼ sw-¼ 
2.6 acres . SE¼ sw¼ 

Section 9 
Township JO South, Range 4 West, W. M. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 
use herein described. 

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed 

this Jlst day of July , 1958 . 

......... LTJ"~·~l 3 __ ( . • ___ STA;,:~~ ................................................ . 
State Engineer 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 17 , page 24218 
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STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF OOUGLAS 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

m'.bis 3Js to QL:ertifp, That 

of Canyonville 

W. FRANK BROWN 
9'7 '-/ 17-

, State ef Oregon . , has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the 
Sou li Umpqua River 

ST ATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 

a tributary of Umpqua River for the purpose of 
irrigation of' lB- acres · · 
under Permit ~~0288 of the State Engineer, and that said right t o the use of said waters 
has been perfecte n accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from April 17, 19.5.1, 

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 
~ cubi:c foot per second, 

d.~7 

,A~ 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the NK! S\v¼ , Section 9, Township JO South, Range 4 
West, W. M 2..3~/!f :z.~~41 l"'f .£ f"°tv- f;..., Lv /'f C,I',,.,~ o"d s::.re.,IJlllt? ,,:;J 

I 7. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foo t per second 
per acre, or its equival~nt for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited 
to a diversion of not to exceed 2½ acre feet per acre ror each acre irrigated 
during the i rri gation season of each year, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

~ acres NE¼ sw-¼ -~ 
--M~. act es . OB¼ SW! - sa , 't5 -

Section 9 
Township JO South, Range 4 West, W. M. 

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by he 
prior cert ificate recorded at page P-.:.1 ~/· ,.,.. ·, Volume · · /·7· ·, State Record of 
Water Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the 
Water Resources Director entered on J p,,; i..: l> • • · • • · , 19 -l'J , approving 
transfer application l'b. > 9 1 'f= · · . 

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of 
the water r ight in regard to to the provisions of ORS 540. 610 ertaining to 
for f eiture or abandonment . 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, V olume 

State Engineer 

17 , page ~ ..21~218 ~ 
s<oLJbl 

T- 5?jJ4. 




